Anschluss:
AWG24 - 10 / 0,25 - 4 mm²
- Eingangssteckverbindung ist für ein maximales
Anzugsdrehmoment von 1 Nm geeignet
- Ausgangssteckverbindung ist für ein maximales
Anzugsdrehmoment von 0,6 Nm geeignet
Verwenden Sie nur Kupferleiter 60 / 75 °C
Max. Umgebungstemperatur 55 °C (UL 508)

für die Arbeit mit dem Gerät!
Sicherheitshinweise
BAE PS-XA-3Y-24-050-009Typenbezeichnung
BAE0007Bestellcode
Ausbau Trennen von der Trägerschiene
Stromversorgung ausschalten und
System vom Versorgungsnetz trennen.
Siehe Abb. 4. Verriegelungsschutz nach unten schieben
(entriegeln). Untere Vorderkante des Geräts leicht anheben
(kippen) und abnehmen.
Vor dem Ausbau:
BAE PS-XA-3Y-24-050-009
BAE0007
Balluff GmbH
Schurwaldstraße 9
73765 Neuhausen a.d.F.
Germany
Fon +49 7158 173-0
Fax +49 7158 5010
Fig. 2
Fig. 1
8 mm
Fig. 3
Fig. 4
In-
put
Out-
put
Technical Data
Installation and Operating
Din Rail Mountable
Switching Power Supply
Ordering Code
Part Number
Connector size range:
AWG24 - 10 / 0,25 - 4 mm²
- Input connector can withstand torque at maximum
9 pound-inches
- Output connector can withstand torque at maximum
5.5 pound-inches
Use copper conductors only 60 / 75'C
Max. surrounding air temperature of 55 °C for UL 508
Fig. 5 Derating
0
100
71-25 61
75
UL / cUL ....................................... UL 508 Listed , UL 60950-1
TÜV ............................................. EN 60950-1
CE ............................................... EN 55022 & EN 61000-6-3, EN 61000-3-2,
EN 61000-3-3, EN 55024 & EN 61000-6-2,
EN 61000-4-2, EN 61000-4-3, EN 61000-4-4,
EN 61000-4-5, EN 61000-4-6, EN 61000-4-8,
EN 61000-4-11, EN 61204-3
BAE PS-XA-3Y-24-050-009
BAE0007
Before start of operation
Ensure appropriate installation
Warning! Improper installation / operation impair safety and
result in operational difficulties or complete failure of the unit.
The unit must be installed and put into service appropriately
by qualified personnel. Compliance with the
relevant regulations must be ensured. Before operation is
begun the following conditions must be ensured, in particular:
Connection to main power supply in compliance with
VDE01000 and EN50178.
With stranded wires: all strands must be secured in the
terminal blocks (potential danger of short circuit).